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Dispositivo di traino tipo: 4929
Per autoveicoli: Volvo S80/V70; 2006->
Tipo funzionale:

Classe e tipo di attacco: A50-X
Omologazione: e11 00-6694
Valore D: 11,0 kN
Carico Verticale max. S: 90 kg
Larghezza rimorchiabile per Caravan e T.A.T.S.: 2,45m vedere CARTA di CIRCOLAZIONE VEICOLO (motrice) + 70 cm = ..arrotondare ai 5 cm 

superiore (vedi D.M.28/05/85)
Massa rimorchiabile: vedi carta di circolazione dell’ autoveicolo

Per verificare l’idoneità del dispositivo di traino omologato a norma
CEE 94/20, all’installazione sulla vettura su cui si intende procedere
al montaggio, compilare la seguente formula (se necessario declas-
sare la massa rimorchiabile): dove: T= Massa Complessiva Max. della motrice (in kg)

C= Massa Rimorchiabile Max. della motrice (in kg)

DA COMPILARE PER IL COLLAUDO

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO MONTAGGIO: la sottoscritta Ditta dichiara di aver montato in maniera corretta ed in conformit⁄ alle prescrizi-
oni sia del costruttore del veicolo che del costruttore del dispositivo stesso il seguente dispositivo di  attacco meccanico:

tipo:..........................................................................................

Il dispositivo di attacco sopra indicato è stato installato su autoveicolo

modello:...................................................................................

targa:........................................................................................

Data:.........................................................................................

Si dichiara inoltre di aver informato l’utente del veicolo sull’USO e MANUTENZIONE del dispositivo stesso.

TIMBRO e FIRMA

a  11,0 kN
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MONTAGEHANDLEIDING:

Voordatumetdemontagebegintdientuophettypeplaatjetekijken
welkeschets,indehandleiding,vantoepassingis.

1.Demonteerdebumperinclusiefdestalenstootbalkvanhetvoertuig.Zie
figuur1.

2.Demonteerlinksdeachtersteuitlaatophangbeugel.
3.Demonteerhethitteschild.
4.Plaatsdetrekhaakinhetchassis.
5.BevestigdetrekhaakopdepuntenA.
6.Monteerhetkogelhuisinclusiefstekkerplaat.
7.Draaialleboutenenmoerenovereenkomstigschetsvast.
8.Zaageendeelovereenkomstigfiguur2.inhetmiddenaandeonder-

zijdeuitdebumper.
9.Herplaatshetonderpunt1,2en3verwijderde.

Raadpleegvoordemontageenmontagevanvoertuigonderdelenhet
werkplaatshandboek.

Raadpleegvoormontageenbevestigingsmiddelendeschets.
Raadpleegvoormontageendemontagevanhetafneembarekogel-
systeemdebijgevoegdemontagehandleiding.

FITTINGINSTRUCTIONS:

Beforeyoustartthefittingyoumustcheckthetypeplatetodetermine
whichsketch,inthefittinginstruction,isapplicable.

1.Removethebumperandthesteelbufferbeamfromthevehicle.Seefi-
gure1.

2.Removethelastexhaustsuspensionbracketontheleft.
3.Removetheheatshield.
4.Positionthetowbarinthechassis.
5.AttachthetowbaratpointsA.
6.Fittheballhousing,includingsocketplate.
7.Tightenallnutsandboltstothetorqueindicatedinthedrawing.
8.Sawasectionoutofthemiddleoftheundersideofthebumperasshown

infig2.
9.Replacetheitemsremovedinstep1,2and3.

Fordismantlingandfittingthevehicleparts,seethesitehandbook.
Forfittinginstructionsandattachmentmethod,seedrawing.
Seetheassemblymanualsuppliedforinstructionsonfittingthere-
movableballsystem.
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NL

BELANGRIJK:

*Vooreventueelnoodzakelijkeaanpassing(en)“vanhetvoertuig”dient
mendedealerteraadplegen.

*Indienopdebevestigingspunteneenbitumenofanti-dreunlaagaanwe-
zigis,dientdezeverwijderdteworden.

*Voordemax.toegestanemassa,welkeuwautomagtrekken,dientuuw
dealerteraadplegen.
*Bijhetborendientmenerzorgvoortedragen,datelectriciteits-,
rem-enbrandstofleidingennietwordengeraakt.

*Verwijder"indienaanwezig"deplastikdopjesuitdepuntlasmoeren.
*Dezehandleidingdientnamontagebijdevoertuigpapierengevoegdte
worden.

GB

NOTE:

*Shouldthisinstallationprocessentailthecuttingofthebumper–
conformationMUSTbeobtainedbytheinstallationengineerofthe
customer’sacceptancepriortocompletion.BrinkInternationaldo
notacceptresponsibilityforanymattersarisingasaresultofthis
miscommunication.

*Thedealershouldbeconsultedforpossiblenecessaryadjustment(s)
"ofthevehicle".

*Removetheinsulatingmaterialfromthecontactareaofthefitting
points.

*Consultyourdealerforthemaximumtoleratedpullweightandballhitch
pressureofyourvehicle.



MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Vor Beginn des Einbaus ist anhand der Typplakette der Anhängekup-
plung festzustellen welches Bild in der Einbauanleitung maßge-
bend ist.

1. Die Stoßstange einschließlich des stählernen Stoßbalkens vom
Fahrzeug abmontieren. Siehe Abbildung 1.

2. Links den hintersten Auspuffaufhängungsbügel abmontieren.
3. Das Hitzeschild abmontieren.
4. Die Anhängervorrichtung in das Langsträger einsetzen.
5. Die Anhängervorrichtung bei den Punkten A anbringen.
6. Das Kugelgehäuse einschließlich Steckdosenplatte.
7. Alle Schrauben und Muttern gemäß den Angaben in der Abbildung fest-

drehen.
8. Auf der Unterseite der Stoßstange einen Teil aus der Mitte gemäß Ab-

bildung 2 herausschneiden.
9. Das unter Abschnitt 1, 2 und 3 Entfernte wieder anbringen.

Für die Demontage und Montage von Fahrzeugteilen das Werkstatt-
Handbuch zu Rate ziehen.

Für die Montage und die Befestigungsmittel die Skizze zu Rate ziehen.
Für die Montage und Demontage des abnehmbaren Kugelsystems die
beiliegende Montageanleitung zu Rate ziehen.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

Avant de commencer le montage veuillez vérifier la plaque signaléti-
que de l’attelage afin de déterminer la figure correspondante dans
la notice de montage.

1. Déposer le pare-chocs du véhicule y compris la traverse en acier. Voir
la figure 1.

2. Démonter à gauche le collier de fixation de l’échappement arrière.
3. Déposer le bouclier thermique.
4. Positionner l’attache-remorque dans le châssis.
5. Fixer l'attache-remorque à l'emplacement des points A.
6. Monter le logement de la rotule y compris la prise électrique.
7. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.
8. Scier au centre de la partie inférieure du pare-chocs une partie corres-

pondant à la figure 2.
9. Remettre en place les éléments déposés au point 1,2 y 3.

Pour le montage et le démontage des pièces du véhicule, consulter la
notice du fabricant.

Consulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de fixation.
Pour le montage et le démontage de la rotule amovible, consulter la
notice de montage jointe.
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HINWEISE:

* Für (eine) eventuell erforderliche Anpassung(en) "des Fahrzeugs" ist
der Händler zu Rate zu ziehen.

* Im Bereich der Anlageflächen muß Unterbodenschutz, Hohlraumkonser-
vierung (Wachs) und Antidröhnmaterial entfernt werden.
* Vor dem Bohren prüfen, daß keine, dort eventuell vorhandene Lei-

F

D

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.
* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.
* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

tungen beschädigt werden können.
* Alle Bohrspäne entfernen und gebohrte Löcher gegen Korrosion schüt-
zen.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punktschweiß-
muttern.

* Für das höchstzulässige Zuggewicht und der erlaubte Kugeldruck Ihres
Fahrzeugs ist IhrHändler zu befragen.

* Die Quetschmuttern müssen nach einem späteren lösen der Muttern
gegen neue ausgetauscht werden, da ansonsten die Sicherungswirkung
nicht mehr garantiert ist!

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez con-

9. Tegye vissza az 1,2 és 3. lépésben eltávolított darabokat.

A szétszerelés és a jármű alkatrészek összeillesztése érdekében, lásd
a munkahelyi kézikönyvet.
Az összeillesztési utasítás és a csatlakozási eljárás érdekében, lásd a
rajzot.
Az eltávolítható gömbrendszer összeszerelése érdekében, lásd a öss-
zeszerelési kézikönyvet.

У�О�О����О �	Я 
О��А�А:

�еред тем, как начинать монтаж, требуется проверить табличку с типом
изделия для того, чтобы определить какую именно из иллюстраций в
инструкции по установке нужно использовать.

1. �нять бампер вместе со стальным буферным брусом автомобиля. (�м. рисунок 1).
2. �нятьслева последний кронштейн подвески выхлопной трубы.
3. �нять теплозащитный экран.
4. �ставить буксирный крюк в полость шасси.
5. �акрепить буксирный крюк в точках A.
6. Установить корпус с шаром, вместе со штепсельной платой.
7. �атянуть все болты и гайки в соответствии со значениями, указанными на

рисунке.
8. �ыпилить часть из бампера в середине снизу, как указано на рис.2.
9. �оставить на место детали, снятые во время шага 1, 2 и 3.

�ля инструкций по снятию и установке деталей автомобиля, обращайтесь к
руководству для работников гаражей.
�нформацию о монтаже и средствах крепления вы найдете в схеме.
�ля инструкций по установке и снятию съемного крюка с шаром, обращайтесь
к прилагаемому руководству по монтажу.
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����А���:

* �сли потребуются изменения конструкции транспортного средства, следует
посоветоваться с дилером автомобиля.
* �сли в точках прикрепления имеется слой битума или противошумовой материал,
его следует удалить.
* �ведения о максимально допустимой массе буксируемого прицепа �ы можете
получить у дилера автомобиля.
* �ри сверлении следите за тем, чтобы не задеть электропроводку и линии
тормозной цепи и подачи горючего.
* Удалите (если они имеются) пластмассовые затычки из приваренных гаек.
* �осле монтажа крюка следует хранить настоящее руководство в комплекте с
технической документацией автомобиля.

FONTOS

* Amennyiben a gépkocsin módosításra van szükség, kérjünk felvilágosí-
tást kereskedŒnktŒl.

* Amennyiben a csatlakozási pontok bitumennel, vagy zajcsökkentŒ any-
aggal van bevonva, ezeket távolítsuk el.

* A jármı által maximálisan vontatható megengedett teher mértékérŒl tá-
jékozódjunk kereskedŒnknél.

* Fúrás során ügyeljünk arra, hogy elkerüljük az elektromos, a fék- és
az üzemanyag-vezetékeket.

* Amennyiben ponthegesztéssel rögzített anyákkal találkozunk, vegyük le
róluk a mıanyag sapkát.

* A felszerelés után az útmutatót Œrizzük a gépjármı papírjaival együtt.

RUS



9.Aseta takaisin paikalleen kohdan 1,2 ja 3 osat.

AAjjoonneeuuvvoonn  oossiieenn  ppuurrkkaammiiss--  jjaa  aasseennnnuussoohhjjeeeett,,  kkss..  ttyyööppaaiikkaallllaa
kkääyytteettttyy  kkäässiikkiirrjjaa..    
AAsseennnnuuss--  jjaa  kkiiiinnnniittyyoohhjjeeeett,,  kkss..  ppiiiirrrrooss..
IIrrrrootteettttaavvaann  kkuuuullaajjäärrjjeesstteellmmäänn  aasseennnnuuss--  jjaa  ppuurrkkaammiissoohhjjeeeett,,  kkss..
oohheeiinneenn  aasseennnnuussooppaass..    
Asennus- ja kiinnityohjeet, ks. piirros.

POKYNY K MONTÁŽI:

Pbed instalací je nutno zkontrolovat typový štítek, abyste zjistili, který
nákres v pokynech pro instalaci máte použít.

1.Odstraňte nárazník o ocelovou nosník nárazníku z vozidla. (Viz schéma
1).

2.Odstraňte poslední závěsnou svorku výfuku vpravo.
3.Odejměte tepelný štít. 
4.Umístěte tažnou tyč na podvozek.
5.Přiložte tažnou tyč k bodům A.
6.Připevněte kryt tažné koule včetně zásuvkové destičky se zásuvkou.
7.Utáhněte všechny matice a šrouby kroutivou silou uvedenou ve výkrese.
8.Odřežte střední a spodní část nárazníku, viz schéma 2.

9.Vyměňte díly odstraněné v kroku 1,2 a 3.
10.Utáhněte všechny matice a šrouby kroutivou silou uvedenou ve výkrese.

Před demontáží a montáží částí vozidla konzultujte montážní příručku.
Montážní pokyny a metoda připevnění dle náčrtu.
Před montáží vyměnitelného systému tažné koule konzultujte mon-

tážní manuál. 

SZERELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ:

Mielatt rögzítené az eszközt, ellenarizze a típustáblát, hogy a rögzítési
útmutató alapján melyik ábra alkalmazandó.

1.Távolítsa el a járműről az ütközőt és az acél ütközőrudat. (Lásd az ábrát
1).

2.Távolítsa el a kipufogócső utolsó függőtartóját a jobb oldalon.
3.Vegyük le a hővédő pajzsot.
4.Helyezze a vontatórudat az alvázhoz.
5.Csatlakoztassa vonórudat az A, B és C pontokhoz.
6.Illessze fel a gömbházat, az illesztőlemezzel, a lapos alátétekkel.
7.Szorítsa be az összes anyát és csavart a rajzon feltüntetett csavaróny-

omatékig.
8.Fűrészeljen ki az ütköző középső és alsó részéből egy cikket a(z) 2

ábrán feltüntetett módon.
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DŮLEŽITÉ

* Pokud je potřeba provést na voze úpravy, obraťte se na svého prodejce. 
* Pokud je místo montáže opatřeno asfaltovým nátěrem nebo vrstvou
nátěru snižující hluk, odstraňte je.
* Pro informaci o maximálním nákladu povoleném k tažení se obraťte na
svého prodejce. 
* Při vrtání dbejte zvýšené pozornosti, zejména co se týče elek-
trických, brzdových a palivových kontaktů. 
* Pokud jsou na maticích bodového svařování plastová víčka, odstraňte
je. 
* Po montáži uschovejte tento manuál k ostatním dokladům vozidla. 

H

TÄRKEÄÄ:

* "Ajoneuvoa" koskevasta mahdollisesta tarpeellisesta
sovellutuksesta/sovellutuksista on kysyttävä neuvoa jälleenmyyjältä. 
* Mikäli kiinnityskohdissa on bitumi- tai tärinänestokerros, se on poistet-
tava.
* Auton vetämää sallittua enimmäiskuormitusta on tiedusteltava jälleen-
myyjältä.
* Porattaessa on huolehdittava siitä, että ei jouduta kosketuksiin
sähkö-, jarru- tai polttoainejohtojen kanssa. 
* Poista, "mikäli olemassa", pistehitsausmuttereiden muovisuojukset.
* Nämä asennusohjeet on asennuksen jälkeen säilytettävä yhdessä ajo-
neuvoa koskevien papereiden kanssa.  

CZ

MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

Föredustartarmonteringenmåstedukontrolleratypskyltenföratt
kunnabedömavilkenskissimonteringsanvisningensomskallan-
vändas.

1.Demonterastötfångareninklusivestötrandenavstålfrånfordonet.Se
figur1.

2.Demonteratillvänsteravgasröretsbakerstafäste.
3.Avlägsnavärmeskölden.
4.Placeradragkrokenichassit.
5.MonteradragkrokenvidpunkternaA.
6.Monterakulhusetinklusivekontaktplattan.
7.Momentdragallaskruvarochmuttrarenligtfiguren.
8.Sågautendelurmittenavstötfångarensundersidaenligtfigur2.
9.Monteradedelarsomdemonteradesunderpunkt1,2och3.

Severkstadshandbokenfördemonteringochmonteringavfordonets
delar.

Seskissenförmonteringochmonteringsmaterial.
Sedebifogademonteringsanvisningarnaförmonteringochdemon-
teringavdetlöstagbarakulsystemet.

MONTAGEVEJLEDNING:

Foratvælgerigtigtspændingsmoment,erdetvigtigtataflæseserie-
nummeretpåtypepladen,foratkunnevælgehvilketafdemed-
sendtediagrammerderskalanvendes.

1.Demonterkofangeren,inklusivekøretøjetsstålstødbjælke.Sefig.1.
2.Demontertilvenstredenbagesteudstødningsophængbøjle.
3.Tagisoleringspladenaf.
4.Anbringanhængertrækketichassiset.
5.MonteranhængertrækketvedpunkterneA.
6.Monterkuglehuset,inklusivekontaktplade.
7.Spændallebolteogmøtrikkerifølgetegning.
8.Savendeludafkofangerenmidtpåundersidenjf.fig.2.
9.Monterdedele,somblevfjernetunderpunkt1,2og3.

Rådførfordemonteringogmontageafdeletilkøretøjetarbejdsplads-
håndbogen.

Rådførformontageogmontagemidlerskitsen.
Rådførformontageogdemonteringafdetaftageligekuglesystemden
vedlagtemontagevejledning.
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OBS:
*Kontaktaåterförsäljarenomfordoneteventuelltbörmodifieras.
*Omdetfinnsettbitumen-ellerstötdämpandelagervidkontaktytorskall
dettaavlägsnas.

*Kontaktadinåterförsäljarefördittfordonsmax.dragviktochtillåtnakul-
tryck.
*Vidborrningskallmansetillattelektrisk-,broms-ogbränsleled-
ningarnainteskadas.

*Avlägsnadesmåplastlocken-omdessafinns-frånpunktsvetsmuttrarna.
*Efterattdragetärmonterat,placeramonteringsanvisningentillsam-

mansbilensövrigadokument.

DK S

sulterleconcessionnaire.
*Enleverlacouchedebitumeoud'anti-tremblementquirecouvreéventu-
ellementlespointsdefixation.

*Pourconnaîtrelepoidsdetractionmaximumetlepoidsenflèchesurla
rotuleautoriséeduvéhicule,veuillezconsultervotreconcessionnaire.
*Veillerenperçantànepasendommagerlesconduitesdeélectrique,
defreinetdecarburant.

*Retirer"siprésents"lesemboutsenplastiquedesécrousdesoudurepar
point.

*Cettenoticedemontagedoitêtreconervéeàbordduvéhiculeaprèsmon-
tagedel'attelage.

BEMÆRK:
*Kontaktforhandlereniforbindelsemedeventuellepåkrævedeæn-

dring(er)påkøretøjet.



INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

Antes de comenzar el montaje por favor, verifique la placa descriptiva
del enganche con el fin de determinar la figura correspondiente
en la reseña de montaje.

1. Desmontar el parachoques inclusive el tope de acero del vehículo Véase
la figura1.

2. Desmontar a la izquierda la abrazadera posterior de sujeción del tubo de
escape.

3. Retirar el escudo térmico.
4. Instalar el gancho de remolque en el chasis.
5. Coloque el enganche para remolque en los puntos A.
6. Montar la caja de la bola inclusive placa enchufe.
7. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos del grá-

fico.
8. Serrar una parte de acuerdo con la figura 2 en el centro del lado inferior

del parachoques.
9. Volver a poner lo retirado bajo punto 1, 2 y 3.

Consultar para el desmontaje y montaje de piezas del vehículo el ma-
nual de instalación de taller.

Consultar el croquis para el montaje y medios de fijación.
Consultar para el montaje y desmontaje del sistema de la bola extraí-
ble las instrucciones de montaje adjuntas.

ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO:

Prima di iniziare il montaggio verificare la terghetta per determinare
quale disegno, presente nelle istruzioni, è applicabile.

1. Smontare il paraurti e la barra d’acciaio dal veicolo. Vedi figura 1
2. Smontare a sinistra il sostegno più esterno del tubo di scarico.
3. Rimuovere lo scudo termico.
4. Inserire il gancio traino nel telaio.
5. Fissare il gancio traino in corrispondenza dei punti A, B e C.
6. Montare l'alloggiamento della sfera, completa di portapresa.
7. Serrare tutti i dadi e bulloni alle coppie di serraggio indicate nel disegno.
8. Segare via la parte indicata in figura 2 dalla parte centrale inferiore del

paraurti.
9. Rimontare quanto rimosso al punto 1, 2 e 3.

PPeerr   lloo  ssmmoonnttaaggggiioo  eedd  ii ll   mmoonnttaaggggiioo  ddeeii   ccoommppoonneenntt ii   ddeell   vveeiiccoolloo
ccoonnssuullttaarree  ii ll  mmaannuuaallee  tteeccnniiccoo  ddeell ll ’’ooffff iicciinnaa..
CCoonnssuullttaarree  ii ll  ddiisseeggnnoo  ppeerr  ii ll   mmoonnttaaggggiioo  eedd  ii  ddiissppoossii tt iivvii   ddii   ff iiss--
ssaaggggiioo..
PPeerr   ii ll   mmoonnttaaggggiioo  ee  lloo  ssmmoonnttaaggggiioo  ddeell  ssiisstteemmaa  aa  ssffeerraa  rr iimmoovvii--
bbii llee,,   ccoonnssuull ttaarree  llee  iissttrruuzziioonnii   ddii   mmoonnttaaggggiioo  aall lleeggaattee..
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N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptación(es) 'del vehículo' consúltese al con-
cesionario.

* Si en los puntos de fijación hay una capa de betún o anti-choque hay que
quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso máximo de tracción y la pre-
sión de la bola admitida de su vehículo.
* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"
* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plástico de las tuercas de solda-
dura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentación del veículo de-
spués del montaje del enganche.

E

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fjernes de steder hvor trækket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale trækkraft
og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Vær forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange
* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU:

Przed rozpocz̀ ciem montac u nalec y sprawdzî  tabliczk̀  znamionow_ ,
c eby ustali^ , który z szablonów znajduj_ cych si`  w intrukcji mon-
tac owej nalec y wykorzysta^ .

1. Zdemontować z pojazdu zderzak wraz ze stalową belką zderzakową.
Patrz rysunek 1.

2. Zdemontować po lewej stronie ostatnie ramię zawieszenia rury wyde-
chowej.

3. Zdemontować osłonę cieplną.
4. Umieścić hak holowniczy w ramie podwozia.
5. Umocować hak holowniczy w miejscach punktów A.
6. Zamontować obudowę kuli wraz z płytą z gniazdem wtykowym.
7. Dokręcić wszystkie śruby i nakrętki zgodnie z rysunkiem.
8. Wypiłować zgodnie z rysunkiem  2 odcinek w środkowej części od spodu

zderzaka.
9. Ponownie umieścić to, co zostało zdemontowane w punkcie 1,2 i 3.

Co do montażu i montowania części pojazdu zapoznać się z
podręcznikiem warsztatowym.
Co do montażu i środków montażowych zapoznać się ze schema-

tem.
Co do montażu i demontażu zdejmowanej kuli zapoznać się z
załączoną instrukcją montażu .

ASENNUSOHJEET:

Ennen asennusta, selvitä tyyppikilvestä, mikä asennusohjeen piirros
koskee kyseistä autoa 

1. Irrota ajoneuvosta puskuri sekä teräksinen iskunvaimenninpalkki. (Ks.
kuva1).

2. Irrota takimmainen pakoputken riippukannatin vasemmalta.
3. Irrota lämpösuojus.
4. Aseta vetokoukku alustaan.
5. Kiinnitä vetokoukku kohtiin A.
6. Kiinnitä kuulakotelo sekä pistorasialevy.
7. Kiristä kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.
8. Sahaa irti osa puskurin alaosan keskiosasta kuvan 2 osoittamalla ta-

valla.

© 492970/13-12-2007/8
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Wskazówki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokręcić wszystkie elementy skręcane.
- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertów upewnić się czy w pobliżu nie

znajdują się przewody instalacji elektrycznej, przewody hydrauliczne
lub przewody paliwowe.

- Wszystkie ubytki powłoki lakierniczej zabezpieczyć przed korozją.
- Należy wyjąć ewentualne plastikowe zaślepki w punktach przyspawanych

nakrętek.
- Stosować nakrętki oraz śruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.
- Utrzymywać kulę w czystości, oraz pamiętać o regularnym jej smarowa-

niu.
- Hak holowniczy zarejestrować w stacji diagnostycznej. 

Zastosowanie się do powyższych wskazań gwarantuje Państwu bezpiec-
zeństwo, niezawodność i sprawność naszego wyrobu przez cały okres
jego użytkowania.

PL

N.B.:

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di consul-
tare il fornitore. 

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.
* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il Vo-
stro rivenditore autorizzato.
* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elet-
trici, i cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchietti in plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai documenti del vei-
colo dopo l'installazione del gancio.



 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20071112103432
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     235
     295
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





